
16 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE , 
Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/3S-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

73.37.000 

73.37.000 

73.37.000 

73.37.000 

73.38.009 

73.40.001 

73.40.001 

73.40.041 

73.40.041 

73.40.051 

73.40.051 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

Inset 2 

Name and Address 
Description of Goods of Appl icant 

Co2 burners for the production of carbon 
dioxide in glasshouses 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Co:! burners 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Parts for gas burners, pecul iar for use in hot 
air circulating furnaces 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hot air circulating furnace gas burner parts 
Stampings in the rough, peculiar to use with 
auto ducted systems 
Handles and ears for completing articles made 
in New Zealand (Handles and ears which are 
intended for attachment in New Zealand to 
imported bodies or blades merely by riveting 
are not regarded as embraced by the above 
decision) 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Unmachined iron castings for making model 
steam engines, when declared by a manufacturer 
that they will be used by him, only 
in making toy steam engines 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Unmachined model steam engine iron castings 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Balls or rods, peculiar for use in grinding mills 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Grinding mill balls or rods 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Brailing netlock, for use in purse seine fishing 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Purse seine fishing brailing netlock 
Aerosol breasts, on condition they are for 
use only in making aerosol cans 
Aggregate sample divider box 

Alloy fittings (pins and washers), peculiar to 
use in applying to use in applying ceramic 
fibre lings to the interior surfaces 
of kilns 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Alloy steel forged rings, on declaration that 
they will be used only in the fabrication of 
dies and gear wheels 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Alloy steel forged rings 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Anaerobic jars, for laboratory use 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Anerobic jars 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Anode boxes for cathodic electrocoat plant 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Anode boxes 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Assembly jigs and fixtures, peculiar to use 
in the assembly of C.K.D. motor vehicles 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Motor vehicle assembly jigs and fixtures 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Automotive wiring body clips, referred to 
as clips or body clips made of metal, to be 
used for fitting the electrical harness to 
the car body, solely for use in making wiring 
harnesses 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Automotive wiring body clips 
Band·it stainless steel scru-seals, peculiar 
to use in making banding systems 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Barber colman core for G series grilles and 
registers being type A, S, R, V, and airturn 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
in making air distribution equipment 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Barber colman core for G series grilles and 
registers being type A, S, R, V and airturn 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Baseefa approved and certified cable gland 
adaptors, redu;ers. and stopping plugs for use 
in hazardous locations 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 

Director of Supply 
Ministry of Works & Development 
Box 12-043 
WELLINGTON NORTH 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

540502F 

HO 540502F 

202724A 

HO 202724A 
HO 202159F 

HO 109533B 

480018E 

HO 480018E 

20l765C 

HO 201765C 

927536D 

HO 927536D 
HO 462392E 

WN 620327 

HO 109552J 

901412J 

HO 901412J 

461067K 

HO 461067K 

931362B 

HO 931362B 

109558H 

HO 109558H 

208718K 

HO 208718K 
HO 91814IF 

561043F 

HO 561043F 

928492D 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

A 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

3909 


