## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/35-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.	
	Co <sup>2</sup> burners for the production of carbon dioxide in glasshouses		99	540502F	VA	
73.37.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL					
73.37.000	Co <sup>2</sup> burners CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 540502F	VA	
	Parts for gas burners, peculiar for use in hot air circulating furnaces		99	202724A	VA	
73.37.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL					
73.37.000	Hot air circulating furnace gas burner parts Stampings in the rough, peculiar to use with		99 99	HO 202724A HO 202159F	VA WA	
	auto ducted systems					
73.38.009	Handles and ears for completing articles made in New Zealand (Handles and ears which are intended for attachment in New Zealand to imported bodies or blades merely by riveting are not regarded as embraced by the above		99	НО 109533В	WA	
73.40.001	decision) CURRENT APPROVAL					
73.40.001	Unmachined iron castings for making model steam engines, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making toy steam engines		99	480018E	VA	
73.40.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL Unmachined model steam engine iron castings		99	UO 490019E	VA	
73.40.041	CURRENT APPROVAL			HO 480018E		
73.40.041	Balls or rods, peculiar for use in grinding mills REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	201765C	VA	
73.40.051	Grinding mill balls or rods CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 201765C	VA	
	Brailing netlock, for use in purse seine fishing		99	927536D	VA	
73.40.051	REQUESTED APPROVAL Purse seine fishing brailing netlock		99	HO 927536D	VA	
73.40.089	Aerosol breasts, on condition they are for use only in making aerosol cans		99	HO 462392E	WA	
73.40.089	Aggregate sample divider box	Director of Supply Ministry of Works & Development Box 12-043	99	WN 620327	A	
73.40.089	Alloy fittings (pins and washers), peculiar to use in applying to use in applying ceramic fibre lings to the interior surfaces	WELLINGTON NORTH	99	НО 109552J	WA	
73.40.089	of kilns CURRENT APPROVAL					
	Alloy steel forged rings, on declaration that they will be used only in the fabrication of dies and gear wheels		99	901412J	VA .	
73.40.089	REQUESTED APPROVAL Alloy steel forged rings		99	HO 901412J	VA	
3.40.089	CURRENT APPROVAL					
3.40.089	Anaerobic jars, for laboratory use REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	461067K	VA	
3.40.089	Anerobic jars CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 461067K	VA	
3.40.089	Anode boxes for cathodic electrocoat plant REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	931362B	VA	
	Anode boxes		99	HO 931362B	VA	
3.40.089	CURRENT APPROVAL Assembly jigs and fixtures, peculiar to use in the assembly of C.K.D. motor vehicles		99	109558Н	VA	
3.40.089	REQUESTED APPROVAL Motor vehicle assembly jigs and fixtures		00	UO 100EEOU	174	
3.40.089	CURRENT APPROVAL		. 99	но 109558н	VA	
	Automotive wiring body clips, referred to as clips or body clips made of metal, to be used for fitting the electrical harness to the car body, solely for use in making wiring		99	208718K	VA	
3.40.089	harnesses REQUESTED APPROVAL		.**			
3.40.089	Automotive wiring body clips Band-it stainless steel scru-seals, peculiar		99 99	HO 208718K HO 918141F	VA WA	
	to use in making banding systems		3 <b>3</b>	HU 510141F	ΠA	
3.40.089	CURRENT APPROVAL  Barber colman core for G series grilles and registers being type A, S, R, V, and airturn when declared by a manufacturer for use by him		99	561043F	VA	
3.40.089	in making air distribution equipment REQUESTED APPROVAL Barber colman core for G series grilles and		99	HO 561043F	VA	
3.40.089	registers being type A, S, R, V and airturn CURRENT APPROVAL Baseefa approved and certified cable gland		99	928492D	VA	
	adaptors, reducers and stopping plugs for use in hazardous locations REQUESTED APPROVAL					